UP ONE LEVEL REPORT
Indiana Economic Growth Region 10

Frequent Job Openings for the following counties:

Clark, Crawford, Floyd, Harrison, Scott, and Washington Counties

2007 OES
Regional
Median Wage Occupation+
$19,676 Bakers
$28,844 Butchers and Meat Cutters
$15,931 Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment
$30,064 Coating, Painting, and Spraying Machine Setters,
Operators, and Tenders
$25,061 Computer Operators
$25,381 Correctional Officers and Jailers
$28,490% Extruding and Forming Machine Setters, Operators,
’ and Tenders, Synthetic and Glass Fibers
$22 650 Extruding, Forming, Pressing, and Compacting
' Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders
$24,878**  Helpers--Roofers
$18,344 Machine Feeders and Offbearers
$22,392*  Meat, Poultry, and Fish Cutters and Trimmers
$44,688 Mixing and Blending Machine Setters, Operators,
and Tenders
$32,902**  Numerical Tool and Process Control Programmers
$19,125 Personal and Home Care Aides
$28,218 Production Workers
$19,827 Stock Clerks and Order Fillers

$20,474**  Telemarketers
$39,956** Terrazzo Workers and Finishers
$31,591 Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers

SR Operators, and Tenders

+Occupations from 2nd Quarter 2008 CS3 Job Listings

Welding, Soldering, and Brazing Machine Setters,

Possible Career Path - Up One Level*

.

Operating Workers
~— = Chefs and Head Cooks

Sy Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and
o Housekeeping Cleaners

— —Painters, Transportation Equipment

«— ——> Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks
= = > Police and Sheriff's Patrol Officers

(:‘;"' = Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics

~— —>Team Assemblers
e~ —=—>Roofers
= = >Engine and Other Machine Assemblers

— Slaughterers and Meat Packers

= == Chemical Equipment Operators and Tenders

/5> Mechanical Engineering Technicians

[ Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer
.= Tellers
- == Receptionists and Information Clerks

(
(
( . = Pharmacy Technicians
(
/
(

- =, Operating Engineers and Other Construction
Equipment Operators

—c
== Millwrights
(‘

.= Machinists

* One-level (step) up occupations are only intended as examples, based on overlapping skill sets. Please see your WorkOne or the Hoosiers by the Numbers website

for additional information on skills-based career pathways in the Indiana Career Guide.

** State Median Wage

First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Production and

2007 OES
Regional

Median Wage
$44,967
$31,968**
$22,908

$31,401

$26,679
$42,040

$29,891

$23,788

$34,141*
$23,379
$22,867**

$45,444*

$39,081

$24,805
$33,532
$22,639
$23,507

$48,681
$53,459**
$38,675

Education/

Training

WE
PC
STOJT

MT OJT

MT OJT
LT OJT

PC

MT OJT

MT OJT
STOJT
MT OJT

MT OJT

AD

MT OJT
MT OJT
ST OJT
STOJT

MT OJT
LT OJT
LT OJT



Research has highlighted the increasing importance of skills, basic and otherwise. Employees develop skills through a variety of ways
including past work experiences, job training, and higher education. Learning new skills will help you to further your career or find
a new job in a different field. The information presented here will assist individuals investing in career preparation, planning for a

career change, or offering guidance in career development.

Education Key

AD = Associate’s degree

BD = Bachelor’s degree

LTOJT = Long-term on-the-job training
MTOJT = Moderate term on-the-job training
PC = Postsecondary certificate

STOJT = Short term on-the-job training

WE = Work experience

Other LMI Publications on our Web Site

Career Guides

High Wage/High Demand Occupations
Hoosiers Hot Jobs

Occupations & Starting Wages Report

Skill Pathways - with associated skills

PEOPLE Skills:

Coordination, Instructing, Negotiation, Persuasion, Service Orientation,
Social Perceptiveness, and Time Management

THINGS Skills:

Equipment Maintenance, Equipment Selection, Installation,

Operation and Control, Operation Monitoring, Repairing and Troubleshooting
SYSTEMS Skills:

Judgment and Decision Making, Mgmt. of Financial Resources,

Mgmt. of Material Resources, Mgmt. of Personnel Resources,
Systems Analysis, and Systems Evaluation

INFORMATION Skills:

Complex Problem Solving, Operations Analysis, Programming, and
Technology Design

Source: Indiana Workforce Development

If you have questions or would like additional information, please contact Regional Analyst Cathy Boatman at (812) 424-4473 extension 237.

Visit the R&A web site at:
Hoosiers BY THE NUuMBERS )
www.hooslerdata.in.gov

Source: Indiana Workforce Development
Visit the R&A web site at:




